
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Penn State vs #6 Ohio State (Jan 05, 2018 at Columbus, Ohio)

Penn State (5-7-8 (2-2-4 CHA)) vs. Ohio State (12-5-4 (8-2-4 WCHA))

Date: Jan 05, 2018 • Location: Columbus, Ohio • Arena: OSU Ice Rink

Attendance: 372 • Start time: 6:07 • End time: 8:15 • Total time: 2:08

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 07:17 PSU EV Meike Meilleur/3 Sophie Slattery 26,17,11,3,10 11,12,6,9,5

Bella Sutton

2. 2nd 05:21 PSU EV Katie Rankin/4 Morgan Rolph 19,9,8,7,25 21,9,6,4,27

Christi Vetter

3. 3rd 08:18 PSU PP Katie Rankin/5 Bella Sutton 19,11,7,20,5 8,16,18,33

Kelsey Crow

4. 3rd 13:49 OSU PP Iafallo, Julianna/10 Dunne, Jincy 19,7,11 18,33,8,5

Sadek, Dani

5. 3rd 17:11 PSU EN Aly Hardy/1 Natalie Heising 15,20,7,11,5 27,4,12,6,22,21

6. 3rd 18:22 PSU EV Christi Vetter/6 - 8,25,9,19,7 5,27,8,4,6

TEAM SUMMARY

# Penn State G A Pim Sh +/- Bl

2 Shea Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Irene Kiroplis 0 0 0 0 +1 0

5 Brooke Madsen 0 0 0 6 +1 0

7 Kelsey Crow 0 1 0 1 +3 0

8 Christi Vetter 1 1 2 2 +2 2

9 Morgan Rolph 0 1 0 1 +2 1

10 Abby Welch 0 0 0 5 +1 0

11 Bella Sutton 0 2 0 1 +2 1

15 Aly Hardy 1 0 0 1 +1 0

16 Katie McMillan 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Sophie Slattery 0 1 0 0 +1 1

19 Katie Rankin 2 0 0 2 +2 2

20 Natalie Heising 0 1 4 3 +1 0

22 Olivia Villani 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kate Rydland 0 0 4 0 0 0

25 Amanda McLeod 0 0 0 1 +2 0

26 Meike Meilleur 1 0 0 3 +1 0

33 Chantal Burke dnp

34 Daniela Paniccia dnp

Totals 5 7 10 26 +20 7

# Ohio State G A Pim Sh +/- Bl

4 Reeves, Jacyn 0 0 2 1 -3 0

5 Dahlquist, Charly 0 0 0 2 -2 0

6 Boyle, Lauren 0 0 0 2 -4 1

7 Zarzecki, Grace 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Sadek, Dani 0 1 0 4 -1 0

9 Halvorson, Liv 0 0 0 2 -2 0

10 Langermeier, Erin 0 0 2 2 0 0

11 Skaggs, Tatum 0 0 2 4 -1 1

12 Field, Maddy 0 0 0 3 -2 0

14 Bouley, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Freiburger, Rebecca 0 0 0 3 0 0

18 Iafallo, Julianna 1 0 0 3 0 0

19 Soares, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Schepers, Liz 0 0 0 0 -2 0

22 Bruno, Lisa 0 0 0 0 -1 0

27 Spring, Lauren 0 0 0 3 -3 0

33 Dunne, Jincy 0 1 0 2 0 2

30 Lynsey Wallace dnp

31 Zeglen, Amanda dnp

Totals 1 2 6 32 -21 4

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 1 1 3 5

OSU 0 0 1 1

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

PSU 5 9 12 26

OSU 6 9 17 32

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd PSU OSU

1st 0-0 (0) 0-2 (1)

2nd 0-1 (1) 0-1 (3)

3rd 1-1 (1) 1-1 (3)

Total  1-2 (2) 1-4 (7)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd PSU OSU

1st 2-4 0-0

2nd 1-2 1-2

3rd 2-4 2-4

Total 5-10 3-6

Three stars:

1. None

2. None

3. None

Officials:

Referee:Scott Roth

Referee:Kevin Capocasa

Linesman:Tyler Iffland

Linesman:Tim Katrinak

GOALTENDERS

## Penn State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

1 Hannah Ehresmann W 60:00 1 6 9 16 31

## Ohio State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

32 Sauve, Kassidy L 59:46 4 4 8 9 21

EMPTY NET 0:14 1 0 0 0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Kate Rydland PSU 2.Interference 01:05 PP

1st Natalie Heising PSU 2.Tripping 13:39 PP

2nd Natalie Heising PSU 2.Hooking 09:28 PP

2nd Langermeier, Erin OSU 2.Checking 11:47 PP

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

3rd Reeves, Jacyn OSU 2.Tripping 07:52 PP

3rd Kate Rydland PSU 2.Roughing 12:31

3rd Skaggs, Tatum OSU 2.Roughing 12:31

3rd Christi Vetter PSU 2.Slashing 13:00 PP

Win-Hannah Ehresmann (4-3-6).  Loss-Sauve, Kassidy (10-5-4).

Referee's signature
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FACEOFF SUMMARY

Penn State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

20 Natalie Heising 8 10

10 Abby Welch 7 9

19 Katie Rankin 5 14

26 Meike Meilleur 1 0

15 Aly Hardy 0 1

Totals......... 21 34

Ohio State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

5 Dahlquist, Charly 13 4

18 Iafallo, Julianna 10 12

12 Field, Maddy 4 0

10 Langermeier, Erin 1 0

11 Skaggs, Tatum 1 0

21 Schepers, Liz 1 0

14 Bouley, Samantha 1 1

16 Freiburger, Rebecca 1 1

27 Spring, Lauren 1 1

4 Reeves, Jacyn 1 2

Totals......... 34 21

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

Penn State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

2nd 11:47 13:47 02:00 1 0

3rd 07:52 08:18 00:26 1 0 PPG

SUMMARY: 2 opps, 2 shots, 1 goal, time 02:26

Ohio State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 01:05 03:05 02:00 0 0

1st 13:39 15:39 02:00 1 0

2nd 09:28 11:28 02:00 3 0

3rd 13:00 13:49 00:49 3 0 PPG

SUMMARY: 4 opps, 7 shots, 1 goal, time 06:49

Penalty shots - None.


